BOARD OF EDUCATION

RIDGELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 122
OAK LAWN, IL 60453
708-599-5550 — Phone 708-599-5626 — Fax

Regular Meeting: December 21, 2017 Administrative Center
6:30 p.m. Board Room
AGENDA
1.) Call to Order by the President (Time: )
2.) Roll Call (Absent: )

A
N
Abstain

Absent

A
N
Abstain

Absent

Presentation

3.) Closed Session Topic(s) Allowed Under the lllinois Open Meetings Act*

Recommended Motion: that the Board enter into Closed Session to discuss

the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of
specific employees of the District and legal counsel for the District, including hearing
testimony on a complaint lodged against an employee or against legal counsel for the
District to determine its validity.

In:

1.) Personnel

Recommended Motion: that the Board return to Open Session.

Out:

4.) a. Pledge of Allegiance

b. Mission Statement
The mission of Ridgeland School District 122 is to nurture independence and responsibility
in students, empowering them with knowledge, skills and core values that contribute to
becoming life-long learners, and active citizens while striving to achieve their future
potential. We will accomplish our mission by fostering a partnership among children,
parents, community, staff and the Board of Education, constantly striving to improve
student performance to ensure no child is left behind.

5.) Mr. Lorenzo Nevarez will present an update on Recommendations for the 2018-2019 EL
Program

6.) Comments from Visitors Regarding School or Agenda Items and Petitions
An individual or individual from a delegation may be heard on any matter at the Board
meeting, providing such person (1) is recognized by the President; (2) states their name,

address and topic; and (3) comments as briefly as the subject permits (Policy 2:230).

Visitors please note: If you wish to address the board this evening, please sign the log
indicating your name, address and topic of comments. You will be called to address the



Board in the order your name appears on the sign-in log. When you are called, please be
seated at the front table and speak directly into the microphone. Please limit your
comments to five (5) minutes so that others will have an equal opportunity to speak. If
you have comments that are the same as others, please select a spokesperson for your
group. Thank you.

7.) Approval of Consent Agenda (V)

Recommended Motion: that the Board approve the following items as specified in the

A individual items: Vv8a.) Closed Session Meeting Minutes of the Regular Meeting of

N November 15, 2017; v8b.) Meeting Minutes of the Regular Meeting November 15, 2017,
Abstain V8c.) Closed Session Meeting Minutes of the Special Meeting of November 29, 2017; v8d.)
Absent Meeting Minutes of the Special Meeting of November 29, 2017; v9a.) Current Bills; v12b.)

Approval to Prepare the Tentative 2018-2019 Budget.
8.) Approval of Minutes P>
Va.) Closed Session Meeting Minutes of the Regular Meeting of November 15, 2017

Recommended Motion: that the Board approve the Closed Session Meeting Minutes of
A the Regular Meeting of November 15, 2017.

N

Abstain
Absent

Vvb.) Meeting Minutes of the Regular of November 15, 2017

Recommended Motion: that the Board approve the Meeting Minutes of the Regular
A Meeting of November 15, 2017.

N
Abstain
Absent

Vc.) Closed Session Meeting Minutes of the Special Meeting of November 29, 2017

Recommended Motion: that the Board approve the Closed Session Meeting Minutes of
A the Special Meeting of November 29, 2017.

N

Abstain
Absent

Vvd.) Meeting Minutes of the Special Meeting of November 29, 2017

Recommended Motion: that the Board approve the Meeting Minutes of the Special
A Meeting of November 29, 2017.

N
Abstain
Absent

9.) Financial Report and Bills P>
Va.) Current Bills
Recommended Motion: that the Board approve the current bills in the following

amounts:
N S 797,104.82 in the Education Fund

>



Abstain

Absent

Informational

Informational

A
N
Abstain

Absent

A
N
Abstain

Absent

Informational
Informational
Informational
Informational

A
N
Abstain

Absent

A
N
Abstain

Absent

37,903.21 in Operations and Maintenance
152,779.64 in the Transportation Fund
65,354.99 in Capital Projects
1,127,003.67 in Gross Payrolls
1,159.05 in the Education Fund (THIS)
8,362.90 in the Education Fund (BMO)
b.) The District 122 Summary Sheets for November 2017
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c.) Ridgeland Principal Account Summaries for November 2017
10.) Personnel p>

a.) Approve 2 new Instructional Assistants positions - 1 Instructional Assistant position
at Simmons Middle School and 1 Instructional Assistant position at Harnew School

Recommended Motion: that the Board approve 2 new Instructional Assistant positions - 1
Instructional Assistant position at Simmons Middle School and 1 Instructional Assistant
position at Harnew School.

b.) Approve Personnel Report for December 21, 2017

Recommended Motion: that the Board approve the Personnel Report for December 21, 2017.

11.) Notices and Communication

a.) 2017 - 2018 Compliance Audit — South Cook ISC4
b.) Health and Life Safety Inspection — South Cook I1SC4
c.) Strategic Plan —January 29, 2017

d.) Simmons Middle School Renovation Update

12.) New Business P>

a.) Adopt Resolution 18-009 Approving the 3 year Performance Based Superintendent’s
Contract

Recommended Motion: that the Board adopt Resolution 18-009 Approving a 3 Year
Performance Based Superintendent’s Contract for Ridgeland School District 122 beginning
July 1, 2018.

Vb.) Approval to Prepare the Tentative 2018-2019 Budget

Recommended Motion: that the Board grant authority to Administration to prepare the
tentative budget for the 2018-2019 school year.

13.) Comments from Visitors on New Business



A
N
Abstain

Absent

A
N
Abstain

Absent

An individual or individual from a delegation may be heard on any matter at the Board
meeting, providing such person (1) is recognized by the President; (2) states their name,
address and topic; and (3) comments as briefly as the subject permits (Policy 2:230).

Visitors please note: If you wish to address the board this evening, please sign the log
indicating your name, address and topic of comments. You will be called to address the
Board in the order your name appears on the sign-in log. When you are called, please be
seated at the front table and speak directly into the microphone. Please limit your
comments to five (5) minutes so that others will have an equal opportunity to speak. If
you have comments that are the same as others, please select a spokesperson for your
group. Thank you.

14.) Comments from Board Members
15.) Closed Session Topic(s) Allowed Under the lllinois Open Meetings Act* (if needed)

Recommended Motion: that the Board enter into Closed Session to discuss the
appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific
employees of the District and legal counsel for the District, including hearing testimony on
a complaint lodged against an employee or against legal counsel for the District to
determine its validity and collective negotiating matters between the District and its
employees or their representatives, or deliberations concerning salary schedules for one or
more classes of employees.

In:

2.) Personnel

Recommended Motion: that the Board return to Open Session.

Out:

16.) Possible Action after Closed Session

17.) Future Business
12/22 Winter Break Begins — No School
1/8 Classes Resume

1/11 Policy and Finance Committee Meetings

1/12 Early Out Day — School Improvement

1/15 No School — Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday

1/18 Board of Education Meeting — Columbus Manor
18.) Adjournment (Time: )

Recommended Motion: that the meeting be adjourned.

A
N
Abstain

Absent



P Routine business/ action items in these categories will be taken up under the consent agenda unless a member of the board requests that
a particular item (s) be removed from the consent agenda for further discussion and/or to record a dissenting vote.

* A concise Closed Session for topic(s) allowed under the lllinois Open Meetings Act may be held prior to action on the remainder of the
agenda. The topic(s) to be discussed will be included in the motion to go into Closed Session. No votes or other business will be discussed
while in Closed Session. When the Board comes out of Closed Session, action can and may be taken.



Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
ACADEMIC THERAPY PUBLICATIONS
10.5.1200.400.0000.06.00.00 Special Education - Supp & Mat $136.40
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $136.40
ACCESS MASTER CO. 25230
20.5.2540.300.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - District $75.00
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.300.0000.11.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvecs - CM $75.00
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.300.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvecs - Harnew $2,476.41
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.300.0000.13.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Kolb $75.00
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.300.0000.14.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Lieb $252.00
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.300.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Simmons $252.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $3,205.41
AERO SPECIAL EDUCATION 310
COOPERATIVE_310
10.5.4120.670.0000.06.00.00 Pmts for SPED Programs - AERO (Tuition) $100,561.34
Check #: 0
10.5.4120.670.0000.06.00.50 Pmts for SPED Programs - AERO (Summer $28,823.84
Check #: 0 School)
Vendor Total: $129,385.18
ALLISON FORTIER
10.5.2210.332.0000.30.00.00 |mprove of Instruct - Travel $94.82
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $94.82
AMERICAN TIME
20.5.2540.400.0000.11.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - CM $263.01
Check #: 0
Printed: 12/19/2017 1:12:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherAcctSummary 2017.4.10 Page: 1



Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
20.5.2540.400.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Harnew $263.01
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.13.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - Kolb $263.01
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.14.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - Lieb $263.01
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Simmons $263.01
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,315.05
AOTA
10.5.1200.400.0000.06.00.00 Special Education - Supp & Mat $225.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $225.00
APPLE INC 23193
10.5.2225.400.0000.40.00.00 Assistive Tech - Supp & Mat $190.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $190.00
ASSN FOR SUPERVISION & CURRICULUM 8693
DEVEL
10.5.1100.400.0000.14.00.00 Regu|ar Instruction - Supp & Mat - Lieb $108.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $108.00
AT&T 23906
20.5.2540.340.0000.12.00.00 0 & M - Telecommunications — Harnew $33.04
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.340.0000.14.00.00 0O & M - Telecommunications - Lieb $33.04
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.340.0000.15.00.00 0O & M - Telecommunications - Simmons $33.03
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $99.11
AUTISM HOME SUPPORT SERVICES
10.5.4120.300.0000.06.00.00 Pmts for SPED Programs - Purch Srvcs $1,800.00
Check #: 0
Printed: 12/19/2017 1:12:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherAcctSummary 2017.4.10 Page: 2



Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
Vendor Total: $1,800.00
B ALLAN GRAPHICS 3110
10.5.2310.400.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Suppl & Mat $85.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $85.00
BARRY, EILEEN 20647
10.5.1200.332.0000.06.00.00 Special Education - Travel $18.42
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $18.42
BARTELT, MAGGIE
10.5.1100.400.0000.14.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - Lieb $50.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $50.00
BATTERIES PLUS 19042
20.5.2540.400.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - District $923.91
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $923.91
BLICK ART MATERIALS 14
10.5.1100.400.0000.14.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - Lieb $13.89
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $13.89
BROOKS, HELEN 22758
10.5.1100.400.0000.15.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - SMS $50.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $50.00
BUONICONTI, MEGAN
10.5.1100.400.0000.12.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - Harnew $22.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $22.00
CALL ONE 23896
Printed: 12/19/2017 1:12:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherAcctSummary 2017.4.10 Page: 3



Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
20.5.2540.340.0000.06.00.00 0O & M - Telecommunications - District $427.43
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.340.0000.11.00.00 0O & M - Telecommunications - CM $427.42
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.340.0000.12.00.00 0O & M - Telecommunications - Harnew $427.42
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.340.0000.13.00.00 0O & M - Telecommunications - Kolb $427.42
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.340.0000.14.00.00 O & M - Telecommunications - Lieb $427.42
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.340.0000.15.00.00 0O & M - Telecommunications - Simmons $427.43
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,564.54
CAPITAL ONE COMMERCIAL
20.5.2540.400.0000.14.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - Lieb $190.78
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Simmons $170.06
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $360.84
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 11404
10.5.2220.400.0000.60.00.00 Media Services - Supp & Mat $238.90
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $238.90
CERTIFIED LOCKSMITHING 23744
20.5.2540.300.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - District $189.00
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.300.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Harnew $70.00
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.300.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Simmons $65.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $324.00
CHICAGO TRIBUNE
Printed: 12/19/2017 1:12:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherAcctSummary 2017.4.10 Page: 4



Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
10.5.2310.390.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Purch Srvcs - Other $127.20
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $127.20
CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP
10.5.2310.390.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Purch Srvcs - Other $470.40
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $470.40
CHILDREN'S PLUS, INC.
10.5.1800.400.4909.06.00.00 Bilingual - Supp & Mat - Title llI $174.75
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $174.75
CINDY STRALE
10.5.1100.400.0000.14.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - Lieb $59.88
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $59.88
CINTAS
20.5.2540.403.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Uniforms $254.90
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $254.90
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY CO.
20.5.2540.400.0000.14.00.00 0 &M - Supp & Mat - Lieb $62.20
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $62.20
COM ED 3306
10.5.2540.466.0000.11.00.00 0 & M - Electricity - CM $31.31
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $31.31
COMCAST 18540
10.5.2220.300.0000.60.00.00 Media Services - Purch Srvcs $17,684.46
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $17,684.46
Printed: 12/19/2017 1:12:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherAcctSummary 2017.4.10 Page: 5



Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
CONSORTIUM FOR EDUCATIONAL
CHANGE
10.5.2210.332.4620.06.00.00 Improve of Instruct - Travel - IDEA $3,750.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $3,750.00
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY GAS DIV, 24502
LLC
10.5.2540.465.0000.11.00.00 O & M - Natural Gas - CM $503.79
Check #: 0
10.5.2540.465.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Natural Gas - Harnew $869.47
Check #: 0
10.5.2540.465.0000.13.00.00 O & M - Natural Gas - Kolb $489.03
Check #: 0
10.5.2540.465.0000.14.00.00 O & M - Natural Gas - Lieb $295.51
Check #: 0
10.5.2540.465.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Natural Gas - Simmons $732.98
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,890.78
CONTRACTORS ACOUSTICAL SUPPLY 23913
20.5.2540.400.0000.11.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - CM $188.16
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Harnew $188.16
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.13.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Kolb $188.16
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.14.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - Lieb $188.16
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Simmons $188.16
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $940.80
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION FOR SPEC 948
EDUC
10.5.4120.300.0000.06.00.00 Pmts for SPED Programs - Purch Srvcs $19,360.50
Check #: 0
Printed: 12/19/2017 1:12:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherAcctSummary 2017.4.10 Page: 6



Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
Vendor Total: $19,360.50
COSICH, NICOLE 24730
10.5.1200.400.0000.06.00.00 Special Education - Supp & Mat $52.13
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $52.13
DELL MARKETING, L.P. 12286
10.5.2220.400.0000.60.00.00 Media Services - Supp & Mat $115.49
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $115.49
DELTA EDUCATION
10.5.1100.400.0000.11.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - CM $178.05
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $178.05
DISCOVERY BENEFITS CO. 10282
10.5.2310.390.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Purch Srvcs - Other $136.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $136.00
DISTRICT #122 - IMPREST FUND 399
10.5.2210.300.0000.30.00.00 Improve of Instruct - Purch Srvcs $478.50
Check #: 0
10.5.2310.300.0000.06.00.00 BOARD OF EDUCATION --PURCH SRVCS $770.10
Check#: 0 DISTRICT
10.5.2310.340.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Postage & $7.50
Check #: 0 Communications
10.5.2310.390.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Purch Srvcs - Other $400.00
Check #: 0
10.5.3000.300.3705.06.00.00 Community Services - Purch Srvcs - $300.00
Check #: 0 Preschool Grant
Vendor Total: $1,956.10
DUKE'S ACE HARDWARE #161 23343
Printed: 12/19/2017 1:12:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherAcctSummary 2017.4.10 Page: 7



Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
20.5.2540.400.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - District (%$5.87)
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Simmons $42.25
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $36.38
DYKEMA, KIM 15438
10.5.1100.400.0000.14.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - Lieb $50.00
Check #: 0
10.5.2210.332.0000.30.00.00 Improve of Instruct - Travel $85.93
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $135.93
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO 6985
10.5.4120.670.0000.06.00.58 Pmts for SPED Programs - Private Facilities $5,792.53
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $5,792.53
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE 20959
10.2.0489.000.0000.00.00.00 PAYROLL DEDUCTION-INSURANCE $291,570.36
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $291,570.36
ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES 4659
10.5.4120.670.0000.06.00.58 Pmts for SPED Programs - Private Facilities $14,092.49
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $14,092.49
ENGLER CALLAWAY BAASTEN & SRAGA, 14530
LLC
10.5.2310.318.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Legal Services $154.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $154.00
ESSCOE,LLC 21074
20.5.2540.300.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs — Harnew $270.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $270.00
Printed: 12/19/2017 1:12:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherAcctSummary 2017.4.10 Page: 8



Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 12944
20.5.2540.400.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - District $237.44
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.11.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - CM $119.04
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Harnew $119.04
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.13.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Kolb $107.33
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.14.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Lieb $111.33
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Simmons $107.33
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $801.51
FIRE PROTECTION COMPANY
60.5.2530.530.0000.06.00.00 Capital Projects - Building Improvements $4,164.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $4,164.00
FIRST STUDENTINC
40.5.2550.300.0000.06.00.00 Pupil Transportation - District $38,691.14
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $38,691.14
FLIPGRID
10.5.2210.300.0000.30.00.00 Improve of Instruct - Purch Srvcs $1,000.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,000.00
FOLDING PARTITION SERVICES, INC. 22785
20.5.2540.300.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Simmons $2,700.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,700.00
FRANCZEK RADELET 18252
Printed: 12/19/2017 1:12:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherAcctSummary 2017.4.10 Page: 9



Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
10.5.2310.318.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Legal Services $2,854.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,854.00
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES
10.5.2310.390.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Purch Srvcs - Other $1,908.86
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,908.86
GATEWAY LANGUAGES, INC
10.5.1800.300.4909.06.00.00 Bilingual - Purch Srvcs - Title 1lI $237.60
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $237.60
GERBER LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
10.5.2310.385.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Insurance $9,600.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $9,600.00
GHADA ALHAJAHMAD
10.5.1800.332.0000.06.00.00 Bilingual - Travel $13.05
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $13.05
GOPHER
10.5.1100.400.0000.14.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - Lieb $799.86
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $799.86
GORDON FLESCH CO., INC. 22701
10.5.2220.300.0000.60.00.00 Media Services — Purch Srvcs $1,513.93
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,513.93
GRAINGER 21505
20.5.2540.400.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - District $246.95
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.14.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Lieb $261.30
Check #: 0
Printed: 12/19/2017 1:12:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherAcctSummary 2017.4.10 Page: 10



Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
20.5.2540.400.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Simmons $340.65
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.700.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Non-Capital Equipment $634.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,482.90
HOME DEPOT 23118
20.5.2540.300.0000.13.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Kolb $8.54
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.300.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Simmons $261.51
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - District $94.72
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.11.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - CM $185.35
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Harnew $28.64
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.13.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Kolb $63.96
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.14.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Lieb $108.90
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Simmons $718.72
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,470.34
IASBO
10.5.2510.640.0000.06.00.00 Business Services - Dues and Fees $855.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $855.00
ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSN. 1241
10.5.1100.400.0000.15.00.00 Regu|ar Instruction - Supp & Mat - SMS $385.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $385.00
INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE 25857
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
10.5.1100.300.0000.06.00.00 Regular Instruction - Purch Srvcs - District $4,900.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $4,900.00
J & J BUILDERS & REMODELING, INC.
60.5.2530.530.0000.06.00.00 Capital Projects - Building Improvements $6,000.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $6,000.00
J. W. PEPPER & SON
10.5.1500.400.0000.06.00.30 Interscholastic - Supp & Mat - Band $1,149.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,149.00
JOSEPH ACADEMY (HOMETOWN)
10.5.4120.670.0000.06.00.58 Pmts for SPED Programs - Private Facilities $2,664.30
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,664.30
LAFORCE
60.5.2530.530.0000.06.00.00 Capital Projects - Building Improvements $11,833.52
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $11,833.52
LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT
10.5.2310.390.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Purch Srvcs - Other $50.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $50.00
LIBRARYWORLD INC.
10.5.2220.300.0000.60.00.00 Media Services — Purch Srvcs $2,634.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,634.00
MARZAL, ANN 20213
10.5.1100.400.0000.12.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - Harnew $50.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $50.00
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
MCGRAW HILL - E
10.5.1100.420.0000.30.00.00 Regular Instruction - Textbooks $662.51
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $662.51
MCNAMARA CAB CO. 21639
40.5.2550.300.0000.06.00.43 Pupil Transportation - Special Education $17.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $17.00
NASCO
10.5.1100.400.0000.14.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - Lieb $173.45
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $173.45
NATIONAL SEATING & MOBILITY, INC.
10.5.1200.550.0000.06.00.00 Special Education - Capital Equipment $3,370.25
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $3,370.25
NCTM CONFERENCE REGISTRATION
10.5.2210.300.4300.06.00.00 Improve of Instruct - Purch Srvcs - Title | $2,384.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,384.00
NELSON, LISA
10.5.2130.332.0000.06.00.00 Health Services - Travel $32.26
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $32.26
NEVAREZ, LORENZO
10.5.3000.400.4909.06.00.00 Community Services - Supp & Mat - Title Il $45.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $45.00
NEXTERA ENERGY SERVICES
10.5.2540.466.0000.11.00.00 0 & M - Electricity - CM $4,647.94
Check #: 0
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
10.5.2540.466.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Electricity - Harnew $8,060.05
Check #: 0
10.5.2540.466.0000.13.00.00 O & M - Electricity - Kolb $5,383.66
Check #: 0
10.5.2540.466.0000.14.00.00 O & M - Electricity - Lieb $5,907.30
Check #: 0
10.5.2540.466.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Electricity - Simmons $9,739.65
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $33,738.60
OAK LAWN PARK DISTRICT
20.5.2540.325.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Rentals $500.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $500.00
OAK LAWN SNOW PLOW 25037
20.5.2540.400.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - District $84.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $84.00
OFFICE DEPOT. (BUSINESS)
10.5.1100.400.0000.11.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - CM $21.93
Check #: 0
10.5.1100.400.0000.11.01.00 Regu|ar Instruction - Supp & Mat - PLCAC - $440.13
Check #: 0 CM
10.5.1100.400.0000.15.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - SMS $313.06
Check #: 0
10.5.1200.400.0000.06.00.00 Special Education - Supp & Mat $83.99
Check #: 0
10.5.2520.400.0000.06.00.00 Fiscal Services - Supp & Mat $1,199.52
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,058.63
OFFICE TEAM 27062
10.5.2520.300.0000.06.00.00 Fiscal Services - Purch Srvcs $1,518.75
Check #: 0
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
Vendor Total: $1,518.75
OGAREK, DOUGLAS
10.5.2510.332.0000.06.00.00 Business Services - Travel $86.57
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $86.57
ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 9192
10.5.3000.400.3705.06.00.00 Community Services - Supp & Mat - $118.86
Check #: 0 Preschool Grant
Vendor Total: $118.86
ORKIN
20.5.2540.300.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Simmons $308.14
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $308.14
PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACADEMY
SOUTH, INC.
10.5.4120.670.0000.06.00.58 Pmts for SPED Programs - Private Facilities $3,325.37
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $3,325.37
PATRICK WYATT
20.5.2540.403.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Uniforms $75.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $75.00
PEAPOD, LLC
10.5.2560.416.3705.06.00.00 Food Services - Supp & Mat - Preschool $820.18
Check #: 0 Grant
Vendor Total: $820.18
PEP BOYS - EXPRESS 23915
20.5.2540.400.0000.06.00.00 0 & M - Supp & Mat - District $14.91
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $14.91
PITNEY BOWES LLC
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
10.5.2310.340.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Postage & $377.92
Check #: 0 Communications
Vendor Total: $377.92
PLAYPOWER LT FARMINGTON, INC. 22360
20.5.2540.400.0000.11.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - CM $230.95
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.530.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Building Improvements - District $2,456.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,686.95
PREFERRED MEAL SYSTEMS, INC. 22683
10.5.2560.300.0000.06.00.00 Food Services — Purch Srvcs $78,284.05
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $78,284.05
PRO-ED 4680
10.5.1200.400.0000.06.00.00 Special Education - Supp & Mat $758.84
Check #: 0
10.5.2150.400.0000.06.00.00 Speech/Path/Audio Service - Materials and $91.30
Check #: 0 Supplies
Vendor Total: $850.14
PURCHASE POWER
10.5.2310.340.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Postage & $835.49
Check #: 0 Communications
Vendor Total: $835.49
QUINLAN & FABISH 1354
10.5.1500.300.0000.06.00.30 Interscholastic - Purch Srvcs - Band $345.00
Check #: 0
10.5.1500.400.0000.06.00.30 Interscholastic - Supp & Mat - Band $47.95
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $392.95
RB CROWTHER CO. 25243
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
20.5.2540.300.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - District $1,295.00
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.300.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Harnew $1,510.00
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.300.0000.14.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Lieb $830.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $3,635.00
RCS CARPET & TILE, INC. 23345
60.5.2530.530.0000.06.00.00 Capital Projects - Building Improvements $16,065.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $16,065.00
REXEL ENERGY SOLUTIONS
20.5.2540.550.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Capital Equipment $267.70
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $267.70
RICH LEE VANS CHICAGO RIDGE 307
40.5.2550.300.0000.06.00.30 Pupil Transportation - Athletics $1,592.17
Check #: 0
40.5.2550.300.0000.06.00.43 Pupil Transportation - Special Education $112,032.52
Check #: 0
40.5.2550.300.0000.06.00.62 Pupil Transportation - Field Trips $446.81
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $114,071.50
RIVEREDGE HOSPITAL
10.5.2140.222.0000.00.00.00 MEDICAL INSURANCE $500.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $500.00
SAM'S CLUB 2519
10.5.2520.400.0000.06.00.00 Fiscal Services - Supp & Mat $398.98
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $398.98
SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION 16779
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
20.5.2540.300.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Harnew $1,154.46
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,154.46
SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION 6603
10.5.1225.400.0000.40.00.00 Special Education EC - Supp & Mat $109.44
Check #: 0
10.5.2130.400.0000.06.00.00 Health Services - Supplies and Materials $216.06
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $325.50
SECUREONE LIVESCAN
10.5.2310.390.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Purch Srvcs - Other $120.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $120.00
SHERI MAHER 14879
10.5.2210.230.0000.06.00.00 Improve of Instruct - Tuition $2,112.00
Check #: 0 Reimbursement
10.5.2210.332.0000.06.00.00 |mprove of Instruct - Travel $126.19
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,238.19
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 5293
20.5.2540.400.0000.12.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - Harnew $330.61
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.15.00.00 0 &M - Supp & Mat - Simmons $305.96
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $636.57
SID'S FLOWERS AND MORE 2369
10.5.2310.390.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Purch Srvcs - Other $77.95
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $77.95
SMITH, HAL
20.5.2540.403.0000.06.00.00 0 & M - Uniforms $75.00
Check #: 0
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
Vendor Total: $75.00
SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY
10.5.4120.670.0000.06.00.58 Pmts for SPED Programs - Private Facilities $6,624.84
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $6,624.84
SOLIANT HEALTH
10.5.2190.300.4620.06.00.00 OT / PT Services - Purch Srvcs — IDEA $8,480.16
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $8,480.16
SOUTH COOK ISC4 8028
10.5.2210.300.0000.30.00.00 Improve of Instruct - Purch Srvcs $1,500.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,500.00
STERICYCLE, INC.
10.5.2130.300.0000.06.00.00 Health Services - Purchased Services $184.13
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $184.13
SUBURBAN SCHOOL COOP. INSURANCE
POOL
10.5.2310.385.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Insurance $95,726.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $95,726.00
TECHNOLOGY RESOURCE ADVISORS, INC
10.5.2220.300.0000.00.00.00 Media Services - 1:1 Chromebook Repairs $1,300.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,300.00
THE CENTER/IRC 7329
10.5.2210.300.4909.06.00.00 Improve of Instruct - Purch Srvcs - Title IlI $2,660.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,660.00
THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC.
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
10.5.4120.670.0000.06.00.58 Pmts for SPED Programs - Private Facilities $15,185.92
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $15,185.92
THE LIBRARY STORE 6301
10.5.1100.400.0000.13.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - Kolb $270.32
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $270.32
THE MARKERBOARD PEOPLE
10.5.1100.400.0000.06.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - District $1,065.60
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,065.60
THE OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE 4769
MARSHAL
20.5.2540.300.0000.14.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - Lieb $140.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $140.00
THE REPORTER 6296
10.5.2310.390.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Purch Srvcs - Other $44.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $44.00
THE SOLUTION CENTER 20460
20.5.2540.300.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Purch Srvcs - District $674.38
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $674.38
TOBII DYNAVOX LLC
10.5.1200.400.0000.06.00.00 Special Education - Supp & Mat $2,091.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,091.00
TRIA ARCHITECTURE, INC.
60.5.2530.530.0000.06.00.00 Capita| Projects - Bui|ding Improvements $17,832.75
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $17,832.75
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
TSA CONSULTING GROUP, INC 23161
10.5.2310.390.0000.06.00.00 Board of Education - Purch Srvcs - Other $199.66
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $199.66
VERIZON WIRELESS
10.5.2220.300.0000.60.00.00 Media Services - Purch Srvcs $36.01
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $36.01
VILLAGE OF BRIDGEVIEW MUNICIPAL 1324
BUILDING
20.5.2540.370.0000.14.00.00 0 & M - Water/Sewer - Lieb $427.66
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $427.66
VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN - FUEL 170
20.5.2540.464.0000.06.00.00 0 & M - Gasoline $675.26
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $675.26
VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN - WATER DIVISION
20.5.2540.370.0000.11.00.00 O & M - Water/Sewer - CM $240.83
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.370.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Water/Sewer — Harnew $275.47
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.370.0000.13.00.00 O & M - Water/Sewer - Kolb $173.07
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.370.0000.15.00.00 0 & M - Water/Sewer - Simmons $350.29
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,039.66
VIRCO 6547
60.5.2530.530.0000.06.00.00 Capital Projects - Building Improvements $9,459.72
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $9,459.72
VISION SERVICE PLAN (IL)
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
10.2.0489.075.0000.00.00.00 OTHER PAY LIAB -VISION $1,115.95
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,115.95
WAGNER, LINDA 9123
10.5.2210.332.0000.30.00.00 Improve of Instruct - Travel $299.61
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $299.61
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 11524
10.5.1100.400.0000.12.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - Harnew $1,290.00
Check #: 0
10.5.1100.400.0000.14.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - Lieb $967.50
Check #: 0
10.5.1100.400.0000.15.00.00 Regular Instruction - Supp & Mat - SMS $645.00
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.06.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - District $160.00
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.15.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - Simmons $210.00
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $3,272.50
WASTE MANAGEMENT 1423
20.5.2540.321.0000.11.00.00 0O & M - Sanitation Srvcs - CM $1,414.90
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.321.0000.12.00.00 0O & M - Sanitation Srvcs — Harnew $951.89
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.321.0000.13.00.00 0O & M - Sanitation Srvcs - Kolb $1,360.08
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.321.0000.14.00.00 O & M - Sanitation Srvcs - Lieb $1,927.78
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.321.0000.15.00.00 0O & M - Sanitation Srvcs - Simmons $732.02
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $6,386.67
XEROX CORPORATION
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Ridgeland School District 122

Voucher Supplement Account Summary Voucher Batch Number: 1129 12/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Vendor Remit Name Vendor # Account Description Amount
10.5.2220.300.0000.60.00.00 Media Services - Purch Srvcs $2,918.95
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $2,918.95
ZEP SALES & SERVICE 25853
20.5.2540.400.0000.11.00.00 O &M - Supp & Mat - CM $387.26
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.12.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Harnew $387.26
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.13.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Kolb $387.26
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.14.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Lieb $387.26
Check #: 0
20.5.2540.400.0000.15.00.00 O & M - Supp & Mat - Simmons $390.92
Check #: 0
Vendor Total: $1,939.96

End of Report

Grand Total:

$1,053,142.66

Printed:

12/19/2017

1:12:11 PM
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Ridgeland School District 122

Fund Balances Month: November |:| Include Cash Balance
Fiscal Year: 2017-2018 Year 2017
Fund Type: [J FY End Report

Fund Description Bedinning Balance Revenue Expense Transfers Fund Balance
10 EDUCATIONAL $19,638,737.55 $9,626,400.90 ($6,878,761.66) $0.00 $22,386,376.79
20 OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE $1,310,415.62 $873,460.43 ($683,272.16) $0.00 $1,500,603.89
30 DEBT SERVICE $33,241,771.08 $1,963,299.59 ($1,175.00) $0.00 $35,203,895.67
40 TRANSPORTATION $1,573,922.32 $600,826.86 ($652,572.54) $0.00 $1,522,176.64
50 MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT $579,148.44 $124,301.11 ($69,003.40) $0.00 $634,446.15
55 SOCIAL SECURITY $65,387.15 $122,716.69 ($116,617.05) $0.00 $71,486.79
60 CAPITAL PROJECTS $269,622.77 $522.02 ($358,483.69) $0.00 ($88,338.90)
70 WORKING CASH $3,146,409.85 $46,132.26 $0.00 $0.00 $3,192,542.11
80 TORT IMMUNITY $164,378.19 $4,851.08 $0.00 $0.00 $169,229.27
90 LIFE SAFETY $203,460.68 $2,100.52 $0.00 $0.00 $205,561.20

Grand Total: $60,193,253.65 $13,364,611.46 (%$8,759,885.50) $0.00 $64,797,979.61

End of Report
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CM RPA - December 2017

CM RPA 2017-18 Page 1
12/8/2017
Date Num Payee Memo Category Amount C  Balance
8/27/2017 Beginning Balance 534.88 534.88
8/28/2017 2204 Barb Leo Pouches for Classroom Bind... -25.00 ¢ 509.88
9/6/2017 2205 VOID (misprinted) 0.00 c¢ 509.88
9/6/2017 2206 VOID (misprinted) /Balanced 9-13-17 0.00 ¢ 509.88
9/6/2017 2207 Pepsi Pepsi Order -252.75 ¢ 257.13
9/8/2017 2208 Meghan Dougherty Bakery for meeting -81.00 c¢ 176.13
9/9/2017 Deposit Check received from Kula Fo... /Balanced 10-5-17 8.06 c 184.19
9/15/2017 2209 Infinity Signs Standard Indoor/Outdoor Ban... -126.07 58.12
10/20/2017 Deposit 2nd Grade Field Trip 373.00 c 431.12
10/20/2017 Deposit Kindergarten Field Trip 230.00 c 661.12
10/20/2017 2210 CYT Chicago 2nd Grade Field Trip -220.00 ¢ 44112
10/26/2017 2211 Wolf's Bakery For Cook County Sheriff Asse... -31.78 ¢ 409.34
10/26/2017 2212 Matt Ward Oak Lawn Police presence at... -70.00 c 339.34
10/27/2017 Deposit PTA coverage for RPA 50.00 c¢ 389.34
10/30/2017 2213 Brookfield Zoo Kindergarten Field Trip -214.00 ¢ 175.34